



Zomato.com  
[info@zomato.com](mailto:info@zomato.com)

To

Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

To

Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
C-1, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 543320, Scrip Symbol: ZOMATO  
ISIN: INE758T01015**

**Subject: Newspaper publication - Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper extract containing consolidated financial results of the Company for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, published in the following editions:

- Financial Express (English newspaper - all editions) on February 11, 2023; and
- Jansatta (Hindi vernacular newspaper in Delhi) on February 11, 2023

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You  
By Order of the Board  
**For Zomato Limited**  
(formerly known as Zomato Private Limited)

**Sandhya Sethia**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Place: Gurugram**  
**Date: February 11, 2023**

---

**ZOMATO LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Zomato Private Limited)

**Registered Address:** Ground Floor 12A, 94 Meghdoot, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019, Delhi, India.  
**CIN:** L93030DL2010PLC198141, **Telephone Number:** 011 - 40592373

# Banks wary of startup lending

**AJAY RAMANATHAN**  
Mumbai, February 10

**BANKS ARE WARY** of lending to startups as the cashflows of many of these companies are uncertain. "There are multiple things that come into play when it comes to financing startups. It depends on the problem statement that you are trying to address, the field that you have chosen to build the business on, the experience that promoters have," Smita Bhagat, group head-governance and institutional business, HDFC Bank, said.

The Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) defines a startup as one where the turnover of the entity for any of the financial years since incorporation has not exceeded ₹100 crore.

"From a credit quality point of view, it is uncomfortable. You may fund the company against its deposits. But pure unsecured funding to startups



tends to be a risky proposition, credit wise. Our startup loan portfolio is negligible. Even if it is there, it will be against deposits from the startups," Dipak Gupta, joint managing director, Kotak Mahindra Bank, said.

"The entity should be working towards innovation, development or improvement of products or processes or services, or if it is a scalable business model with a high potential of employment generation or wealth creation," a DPIIT notification said.

Profitable startups usually do not find it difficult to access bank credit. However, banks

are wary of extending unsecured credit to companies that are not yet profitable.

Typically, the startups that are yet to turn profitable receive loans against a collateral. This collateral is in the form of receivable discounting, which has lower risk for the lender. Some banks may also be willing to issue loans against physical collateral, such as the office space, say experts.

"Startups are extremely important for the country, and as you know India is becoming a hub for startups. However, they are very early-stage companies and have equity risks. So, to take equity risk and have

debt returns for the bank is not prudent. Of course where the startup has strong cash flows or other comforts like personal, cash-generating business model, etc, we can look at it," V Vaidyanathan, managing director and chief executive officer, IDFC FIRST Bank said.

As far as equity is concerned, mega deals in the Indian startup space fell 45% year-on-year (y-o-y) in 2022. Average ticket size of investment in Indian startups fell to \$18 million in 2022 from \$22 million in 2021.

"Since lending in India is collateral based and startups normally lack collateral as well as profitable financial history so it's tough to fund them through traditional banking channels. That's another reason that Indian banking sector needs to start offering cash-flow based lending products as that will make start-ups eligible for bank products," Rohit Arora, CEO and co-founder, Biz2Credit, said.

# Nabfid may raise ₹5,000 crore via bonds

**FE BUREAU**  
Mumbai, February 10

**NATIONAL BANK FOR** Financing Infrastructure Development (Nabfid) is planning to raise ₹5,000 crore via bond issuances in first quarter of the next financial year, Rajkiran Rai G, MD of the infra financier, said.

"The government has infused

₹20,000-crore capital and ₹5,000 crore in grant. Right now, we have ₹25,000 crore in the kitty, we are comfortable for March," he said on the sidelines of an event organised by Assocham.

The lender is currently undergoing rating exercise which will be completed by the first week of March, Rai said. The infra financier has a loan pipeline of ₹40,000-50,000 crore, which are under various

stages of processing. Of ₹50,000 crore, final sanctions for loans of around ₹5,000 crore and one disbursement of ₹500 crore have happened so far, he said.

Meanwhile, India Infrastructure Finance Company is planning to raise ₹1,000 crore through green infrastructure bonds and ₹1,500 crore via infrastructure bonds, Pawan Kumar, deputy managing director, said.

## Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)  
Regd. Off.: Assel No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District  
New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101  
Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com  
www.lemontreehotels.com



### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	23,410.81	19,743.39	14,600.64	62,383.31	28,910.46	41,627.00
Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,920.48	2,496.53	(321.27)	10,487.22	(10,516.33)	(14,459.23)
Net profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest	3,997.26	1,676.84	(187.34)	7,059.26	(6,281.26)	(8,743.39)
Total comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the year after Non-controlling interest	4,003.56	1,682.46	(186.99)	7,078.55	(6,280.21)	(8,717.22)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,154.85	79,145.78	79,061.69	79,154.85	79,061.69	79,081.33
Other equity (including non-controlling interest)						60,806.55
Earnings / (Loss) per share (face value of the Share of Rs. 10 each) (EPS for the quarter and nine months ended periods are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.51	0.21	(0.02)	0.89	(0.79)	(1.11)
(B) Diluted	0.51	0.21	(0.02)	0.89	(0.79)	(1.11)

**Notes:**

- The results for the quarter are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
- The consolidated unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 09, 2023 and February 10, 2023 respectively.
- Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	8,181.75	6,808.72	4,664.12	21,537.41	9,299.01	13,217.41
Profit/(Loss) before tax	3,411.67	1,820.81	389.11	7,080.94	(1,893.52)	(2,260.76)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	2,411.38	1,293.54	275.93	5,016.26	(1,342.76)	(1,605.78)
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	2,412.53	1,294.70	275.10	5,019.71	(1,345.26)	(1,601.18)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board  
for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Patanjali G. Keswani**  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi  
Date : February 10, 2023

Zydus Foundation				
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919				
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh		
		3 Months ended 31/12/2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31/12/2021 in the previous year	Previous Year ended 31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,510	1,819	7,572
2	Surplus/(Deficit) after tax	886	(570)	(481)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	886	(573)	(485)
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)			19,146
6	Net worth			19,151
7	Total outstanding Debt	16,000	18,500	18,500
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.79	1.11	0.97
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.69	(1.53)	0.41

Notes:  
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2022 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].  
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,  
For Zydus Foundation

Jyotindra B. Gor  
Director  
DIN : 06439935

Date: February 10, 2023  
Place: Ahmedabad

zomato							
Zomato Limited (formerly known as Zomato Private Limited)							
CIN : L93030DL2010PLC198141							
Registered office- Ground Floor, 12A, 94 Meghdoot, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019, India							
Telephone- 011-40592373, Email- companysecretary@zomato.com, Website- www.zomato.com							
Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income	21,216	18,308	12,597	55,344	33,373	46,873
2	Net loss for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,637)	(2,605)	(3,830)	(8,102)	(11,664)	(15,179)
3	Net loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,637)	(2,605)	(672)	(8,102)	(8,611)	(12,205)
4	Net loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,466)	(2,508)	(672)	(7,834)	(8,628)	(12,225)
5	Total comprehensive loss for the period/year	(3,431)	(3,016)	(700)	(9,072)	(8,729)	(12,203)
6	Paid-up share capital	8,358	8,337	7,638	8,358	7,638	7,643
7	Other equity <sup>1</sup> as on March 31, 2022						1,57,412
8	Loss per share (INR <sup>2</sup> ) (face value of INR 1 each)						
	(a) Basic	(0.42)	(0.31)	(0.08)	(0.98)	(1.20)	(1.67)
	(b) Diluted	(0.42)	(0.31)	(0.08)	(0.98)	(1.20)	(1.67)

<sup>1</sup>The Company does not have any revaluation reserve.  
<sup>2</sup>EPS is not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, quarter ended September 30, 2022 and quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

**Notes:**  
(a) **Exceptional item includes:**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Gain on sale /disposal of investment including foreign currency translation reserve on foreign subsidiaries sold / disposed off during the period	-	-	3,158	-	3,212	3,227
Loss on account of movements in foreign exchange rate in one of the Company's subsidiary operating in a hyperinflationary economy	-	-	-	-	(159)	(253)
<b>Total</b>	-	-	<b>3,158</b>	-	<b>3,053</b>	<b>2,974</b>

(b) **Standalone information:**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income	14,163	13,755	10,863	40,961	29,467	41,085
Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	618	118	(3,247)	(645)	(9,759)	(12,688)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	618	118	(993)	(645)	(8,043)	(10,978)
Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	616	117	(993)	(648)	(8,043)	(10,980)

(c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.zomato.com).

For and on behalf of the board of director of Zomato Limited (formerly known as Zomato Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
Deepinder Goyal  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
(DIN-02613583)

Date: February 9, 2023  
Place: Gurugram

SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED						
CIN: L67100GA1993PLC001341						
Registered office: Plot No. L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa - 403 722						
Website: www.smartlinkholdings.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2022						
(₹ In Lakhs)						
Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2022	3 months ended 30.09.2022	3 months ended 31.12.2021	Nine-month ended 31.12.2022	Nine-month ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	3,766.60	4,680.18	1,776.92	11,307.64	5,176.67	7,950.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.86	26.96	90.45	141.22	360.07	738.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items before tax)	2,152.43	26.96	90.45	2,232.79	360.07	738.53
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, after extraordinary items	1,751.12	(8.45)	162.78	1,743.58	463.14	1,031.60
Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,749.18	(10.38)	164.52	1,737.77	468.35	1,017.92
Equity Share Capital	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	15,928.73
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	17.55	(0.02)	1.67	17.56	4.47	9.90
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	17.55	(0.02)	1.67	17.56	4.47	9.90

Key standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2022	3 months ended 30.09.2022	3 months ended 31.12.2021	Nine-month ended 31.12.2022	Nine-month ended 31.12.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Income from Operations	293.94	222.29	190.15	669.46	713.94	909.37
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	2,185.71	(1.86)	(12.45)	2,119.48	118.87	2,937.56
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	1,807.94	37.19	(9.06)	1,772.02	85.70	2,895.35
Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,807.38	36.63	(7.32)	1,770.34	90.91	2,893.03

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.

<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/8106e5c4-278b-4d93-8c7f-2a72e97ed0a0.pdf>  
[https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/Smartlink\\_OutcomeBoardMeeting09022023\\_09022023135524.pdf](https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/Smartlink_OutcomeBoardMeeting09022023_09022023135524.pdf)

For and on behalf of the Board

K. R. Naik  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00002013

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**Criminal Courts, Ludhiana**  
 In the Court of Ms. Jyoti Chandra Jind  
 Ludhiana  
 Date: 15-03-2023  
 next date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as well as other case information is available on <http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana>  
**Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd Vs Devender Kumar**  
 CNR NO: PBLD03-002143-2021  
 Publication Issued To: Devender Kumar Address- Kasoo Jind Kasun Jind, Jind 126115 Haryana  
 Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you the above named accused/accused persons can't be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of code of criminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 15-03-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation. Take notice that, in case of default on your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence. For details login to: <https://highcourthd.gov.in/?trs=distrcourt-notice&district=ludhiana> JMJC Ludhiana

**fincare**  
 Small Finance Bank  
**Registered Office:** 301-306, 3rd Floor, ABHIJEET -V, Opp. Mayor's Bungalow, Law Garden Road, Mithakhali, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat. [www.fincarebank.com](http://www.fincarebank.com)  
**LOAN AGAINST GOLD - AUCTION NOTICE ON "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS**  
 The below mentioned borrower/s have been issued notices to pay their outstanding amounts towards the loan against gold facilities availed from Fincare Small Finance Bank Ltd ("Bank"). Since the borrower/s has/have failed to repay his/their dues, we are constrained to conduct an auction of pledged gold items/articles on 17 February 2023 at below mentioned branches.  
**CHANDIGARH-SECTOR 9C - 22660000192408 | FARIDABAD - AC NAGAR - 22660000342767, 22660000355672 | GURUGRAM - SECTOR 10 - 22660000341799, 22660000343035, 22660000367370, 22660000371342, 22660000392522 | GURUGRAM - SECTOR 15 - 22660000322105, 22660000368488.**  
 Note: The auction is subject to certain terms and conditions mentioned in the bid form, which is made available before the commencement of auction.

**अभियुक्त व्यक्ति की हाजिरी की अपेक्षा करने वाली उद्घोषणा (धारा 82 Cr.P.C. देखिए)**  
 मेरे सम्बन्ध परिवार किया गया है कि अभियुक्त लक्ष्मी, पत्नी भरत, पता: मकान नं. बी-211, घोड़ेवाला मोहल्ला, रघुवीर नगर, दिल्ली, ने FIR No. 303/2015 U/s 380/411/34 IPC धाना लाहौरी गेट, दिल्ली के अधीन दण्डनीय अपराध किया है (या संदेह है कि उसने किया है) और उस पर जारी किए गए गिरफ्तारी के वारंट को यह लिख कर लौटा दिया गया है कि उक्त लक्ष्मी मिल नहीं रही है और मुझे समाधान प्रद रूप में दर्शित कर दिया गया है कि उक्त लक्ष्मी फरार हो गयी है (या उक्त वारंट की तामील से बचने के लिए अपने आपको छिपा रही है)। इसलिए इसके द्वारा उद्घोषणा की जाती है कि FIR No. 303/2015 U/s 380/411/34 IPC धाना लाहौरी गेट, दिल्ली की उक्त अभियुक्त लक्ष्मी से अपेक्षा की जाती है कि वह इस न्यायालय के सम्मुख (या मेरे सम्मुख) उक्त परिवार का उत्तर देने के लिए दिनांक 14.03.2023 को या इससे पहले हाजिर हो।  
 आदेशानुसार  
 श्री मयंक अग्रवाल,  
 महानगर दण्डाधिकारी-09,  
 (केन्द्रीय), कमरा नं. 286, द्वितीय तल,  
 तीस हजारी कोर्ट, दिल्ली  
 DP/861/N/2023

**HDFC BANK**  
 We understand your world  
 विशिष्ट प्रचालन विभाग- डीबी मॉडल, असल क्लासिक टॉवर, राजौरी गार्डन, नई दिल्ली-110027  
**कच्चा नोटिस (अवल संपत्ति के लिए) [निम 8(1)]**  
 जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी, वित्तीय संपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड, इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बैंक हाउस, सेनापति बाट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-400013 में है और इसका एक कार्यालय 5वीं मंजिल, असल क्लासिक टॉवर, प्लॉट नंबर 1, जे ब्लॉक, सामुदायिक केंद्र के पास, राजौरी गार्डन, नई दिल्ली-110027 में है, के अधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) निम 2002 के निम 3 के साथ पडित धारा 13(2)के तहत प्रदत शक्ति का प्रयोग करते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत दिनांक 11 नवम्बर 2022 को मांग नोटिस जारी किया जिसमें उधारकर्ता मैसर्स सफायर इंटरप्राइजेज, श्री शुभम अरोड़ा की एक ग्राहक/संपत्ति फर्म जिसका कार्यालय 354/4, 30ए, सिविल लाइन्स, नीलम टॉकीय रोड, रुड़की, जिला हरियाणा में है और श्री शुभम अरोड़ा, श्रीमती ऐश्वर्या अरोड़ा और श्री सुनील अरोड़ा, से नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि 11-नवंबर, 2022 तक रु.11,94,924.91/- (रुपये एक करोड़ पायार लाख चौदह हजार नौ सौ चौबीस और पचाइस हजारने मात्र) साथ ही उस पर ब्याज का भुगतान उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर करने को कहा गया है।  
 अधीन, अधीन एवं गारंटरों द्वारा राशि को चुकाने में विफल रहे हैं, अधीन, अधीन एवं गारंटरों और आम जनता को एतद्वारा नोटिस दिया जाता है कि एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त निम 9 के साथ पडित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदान की गई शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का नीचे उल्लिखित दिनांक और समय पर कब्जा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से अधीन, अधीन एवं गारंटरों और आम जनता को एतद्वारा आगाह किया जाता है कि उक्त संपत्तियों के साथ सीदा न करे और संपत्ति के साथ किसी भी तरह का लेन-देन एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड को उपरोक्त वर्णित राशि के साथ उस पर ब्याज के प्रभार के अधीन होगा। प्रतिभूति संपत्तियों को भुनाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13 के उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के तहत अधीन / अधीन / गारंटरों का ध्यान आकर्षित किया जाता है।  
 कच्चा की तिथि  
 10 फरवरी, 2023  
 अधीन, अधीन एवं गारंटरों का विवरण  
 1. आवासीय संपत्ति संख्या 159, खसरा संख्या 387 एमएल, माप 116.472 वर्ग मीटर, शाकुंभरी एक्लेव, फेज -1, मोहनपुरा मोहम्मदपुर, गोदावरी हॉटल के पास, परगना और तहसील रुड़की, जिला हरियाणा  
 अनिरुद्ध मार्ग, प्राकृतिक अधिकारी एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड  
 धारा : 8(1) की तिथि : 10-फरवरी-2023

## SEMBCORP ENERGY INDIA LIMITED

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		December 31, 2022		December 31, 2021		March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	21,887.39	17,368.78	78,312.70		
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	600.81	(160.87)	4,545.22		
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	600.81	(2,606.89)	2,099.20		
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	334.05	(2,606.89)	1,423.65		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	372.02	(3,054.95)	1,565.80		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	54,336.69	54,336.69	54,336.69		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	19,572.23	13,325.83	16,449.41		
8	Securities Premium Account	40,207.03	40,207.03	40,207.03		
9	Net worth	1,14,115.95	1,07,869.55	1,10,993.13		
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.63	0.78	0.77		
13	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)*					
	1. Basic (in Rs.):	0.06	(0.48)	0.26		
	2. Diluted (in Rs.):	0.06	(0.48)	0.26		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.46	0.24	0.68		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.87	1.46	2.03		

\*The earnings per equity share are not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2022

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed quarterly financial results are available on the BSE Limited website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors during their respective meetings held on February 09, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 and have issued an unmodified conclusion.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Sembcorp Energy India Limited

Place : Gurugram  
 Date : February 09, 2023

Raghav Trivedi  
 Whole Time Director & CEO  
 DIN: 03485063

CIN: U40103HR2008PLC095648  
 Regd. Office : 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower C, Building No. 8, DLF Cybercity Gurgaon 122002, Haryana, India  
 Telephone No.: (91) 124 389 6700, Fax No.: (91) 124 3896710, Email: [cs.india@sembcorp.com](mailto:cs.india@sembcorp.com)

## Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)  
 Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District  
 New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101  
 Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: [sectdept@lemontreehotels.com](mailto:sectdept@lemontreehotels.com)  
[www.lemontreehotels.com](http://www.lemontreehotels.com)



### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	23,410.81	19,743.39	14,600.64	62,383.31	28,910.46	41,627.00
Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,920.48	2,496.53	(321.27)	10,487.22	(10,516.33)	(14,459.23)
Net profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest	3,997.26	1,676.84	(187.34)	7,059.26	(6,281.26)	(8,743.39)
Total comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the year after Non-controlling interest	4,003.56	1,682.46	(186.99)	7,078.55	(6,280.21)	(8,717.22)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,154.85	79,145.78	79,061.69	79,154.85	79,061.69	79,081.33
Other equity (including non-controlling interest)						60,806.55
Earnings /(Loss) per share (face value of the Share of Rs. 10 each) (EPS for the quarter and nine months ended periods are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.51	0.21	(0.02)	0.89	(0.79)	(1.11)
(B) Diluted	0.51	0.21	(0.02)	0.89	(0.79)	(1.11)

- Notes:**
- The results for the quarter are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
  - The consolidated unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 09, 2023 and February 10, 2023 respectively.
  - Key standalone Financial Results Information: (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	8,181.75	6,808.72	4,664.12	21,537.41	9,299.01	13,217.41
Profit/(Loss) before tax	3,411.67	1,820.81	389.11	7,080.94	(1,893.52)	(2,260.76)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	2,411.38	1,293.54	275.93	5,016.26	(1,342.76)	(1,605.78)
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	2,412.53	1,294.70	275.10	5,019.71	(1,345.26)	(1,601.18)

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lemontreehotels.com](http://www.lemontreehotels.com).

By order of the Board  
 for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Patanjali G. Keswani  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)  
 DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi  
 Date : February 10, 2023



## MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LTD.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
 CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056594 E-mail: [cs@medicamen.com](mailto:cs@medicamen.com), [www.medicamen.com](http://www.medicamen.com)

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31.12.2022 (In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year Ended
		Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Audited 31.03.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	3474.42	3405.69	3346.84	10285.14	9407.39	11716.53	3621.05	3405.69	3346.84	10431.77	9407.39	11716.53	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	421.18	414.90	507.61	1268.58	1487.51	1810.35	422.26	414.19	507.61	1268.95	1487.51	1809.42	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	421.18	414.90	507.61	1268.58	1487.51	1810.35	422.26	414.19	507.61	1268.95	1487.51	1809.42	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	375.94	361.11	377.85	1095.61	1215.17	1490.64	377.02	360.40	377.85	1095.98	1215.17	1489.71	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	375.94	361.11	377.85	1095.61	1215.17	1490.64	377.02	360.40	377.85	1095.98	1215.17	1489.71	
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.11	1265.11	1221.66	1265.11	1221.66	1221.66	1265.11	1265.11	1221.66	1265.11	1221.66	1221.66	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)													
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)													
	Basic:	2.97	2.85	3.09	8.66	9.95	12.20	2.98	2.85	3.09	8.66	9.95	12.19	
	Diluted:	2.97	2.85	3.09	8.66	9.95	12.20	2.98	2.85	3.09	8.66	9.95	12.19	

Note:

- The Un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.02.2023.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The results are not comparable on quarterly or yearly basis as company is regularly incurring marketing expenses. The company has also recruited and placed senior human resources for the purpose of creating its own marketing network in India and francophone Africa. The company shall start reaping its benefits from next financial year.
- The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable.
- The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33 - "Earning per Share".
- Limited review report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.
- The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date : 10.02.2023

For Medicamen Biotech Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rahul Bishnoi  
 Chairman

## zomato

Zomato Limited (formerly known as Zomato Private Limited)

CIN : L93030DL2010PLC198141

Registered office- Ground Floor, 12A, 94 Meghdoot, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019, India  
 Telephone- 011-40592373, Email- [companysecretary@zomato.com](mailto:companysecretary@zomato.com), Website- [www.zomato.com](http://www.zomato.com)

### Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income	21,216	18,308	12,597	55,344	33,373	46,873	
2	Net loss for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,637)	(2,605)	(3,830)	(8,102)	(11,664)	(15,179)	
3	Net loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,637)	(2,605)	(672)	(8,102)	(8,611)	(12,205)	
4	Net loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,466)	(2,508)	(672)	(7,834)	(8,628)	(12,225)	
5	Total comprehensive loss for the period/year	(3,431)	(3,016)	(700)	(9,072)	(8,729)	(12,203)	
6	Paid-up share capital	8,358	8,337	7,638	8,358	7,638	7,643	
7	Other equity* as on March 31, 2022						1,57,412	
8	Loss per share (INR) (face value of INR 1 each)							
	(a) Basic	(0.42)	(0.31)	(0.08)	(0.98)	(1.20)	(1.67)	
	(b) Diluted	(0.42)	(0.31)	(0.08)	(0.98)	(1.20)	(1.67)	

\*The Company does not have any revaluation reserve.

\*EPS is not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, quarter ended September 30, 2022 and quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- (a) Exceptional item includes:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022					